 0.405in
10.3mm
 0.295in
7.5mm
 0.405in
10.3mm
 0.017in
0.43mm

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING SHEET 3 OF 8
NONE
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
SOL16 E13A T DC1616 OPTION
PACKAGING PLATING CIRCUIT OPTION
STYLE
OUTLINE
SOL16 = 16 PIN
300mil (7.5mm)
E13A = REEL 13-INCH
E7A = REEL 7-INCH
E = CUT TAPE
M = TUBE
T =
Pb-FREE
RoHS
LEAD FREE
Sn100
MATTE TIN
DC1616 - JUMPER
DE = DAISY CHAIN
ISO = ISOLATED CIRCUIT
BLANK - COMMERCIAL GRADE (STANDARD)
D = INTERNAL DUMMY DIE
- - -
PART NUMBER SHORTED PINS NOTES RoHS Pb-
FREE
MSL
LEVEL
SOL16E13A-T-DC1616 1~16, 2~15, 3~14, 4~13,
5~12, 6~11, 7~10, 8~9. 8-WIRES YES 3
SOL16E13A-T-DE
1~2, 3~4, 5~6, 7~8,
9~10, 11~12, 13~14,
15~16
8-WIRES YES 3
SOL16E13A-T N/A DUMMY YES 3
SOL16E13A-T-ISO NONE FULLY ISOLATED YES 3
SHEET 4 OF 8DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
TITLE
SIZE DRAWING NO. REVSCALE
SOL16 JUMPER
SOIC 7.5mm WIDE PACKAGE
A 121608 BNONE
MATERIALS CONTENT DECLARATION FORM
SOL16 PACKAGE
This Pb-Free package is compliant to RoHS and meet the Directive (RoHS)
requirement as well as (REACh) Eu Directive.
Package Weight (mg):    437  % Total:   100
Material Purpose of Use
Leadframe Base Material
Lead Finish External
Die Attach Adhesive
Die Circuit
Wire Interconnect
Mold Compound Encapsulation
Substance
Composition CAS Number Weight by mg
% weight of
substance per
Homogenous
material
PPM
% weight of
substance per
package
Cu 7440-50-8 112.46 96.71 257,355 25.74%
Fe 7439-89-6 2.72 2.34 6,215 0.62%
P 7723-14-0 0.04 0.03 80 0.01%
Zn 7440-66-6 0.14 0.12 318 0.03%
Ag 7440-22-4 0.92 0.79 2,110 0.21%